

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2020-0986 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/11/2020 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: 12/15/2020 Final action: 12/21/2020

Enactment date: 12/21/2020 Enactment #: 671

**Effective date:** 12/23/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the

City, enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with Allegheny CleanWays and Operation Better Block for professional services in connection with the 2020 Pick Up PGH litter and dumping clean-up initiative and providing for payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed Thirty

Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CONTRACT

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2020-0986 Cover Ltr-Pick Up PGH Letter to Council 12.11.20, 2. 2020-0986-\_June 2020\_ Clean

Pittsburgh Commission Member List (1), 3. 2020-0986-2020 Clean Pittsburgh Commission conflicts of interest, 4. 2020-0986-Conflicts of Interest for CPC RFP (2), 5. 2020-0986-RFP20000346 Pick Up

PGH, 6. Summary 2020-0986

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	12/23/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
	12/21/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
	12/16/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
	12/15/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	
	12/15/2020	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City, enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with Allegheny CleanWays and Operation Better Block for professional services in connection with the 2020 Pick Up PGH litter and dumping clean-up initiative and providing for payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City, enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with Allegheny CleanWays and Operation Better Block for professional services in connection with the 2020 Pick Up PGH litter and dumping clean-up initiative and providing for payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00)

\$30,000 from the Department of Public Works' 2020 Operating Budget 11101.420000.53.53901.2020

**Section 2**. Said agreement or agreements and any amendment or amendments shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form.